FORM PT:0-1595 {Rev. 6-93}	RE 0	9-21-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			44.48		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ·					
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Fu	00834050	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	P		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Donald L. FRANDSEN,	II	SEP 0 8 1998	Name: Foam Technology Inc.		
4-8Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	c - 9 € s) attached? □ Yes	№ № 16	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
KKAssignment		er	Street Address: 2901 Dexter Drive		
Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name			
Other			City: Elkhart State: IN ZIP: 46514		
Execution Date: January 21, 1997			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
SN 08/786,305 filed	1/22/97				
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🗷 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Walter D. Ame	s, Esq.	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE			☐ Enclosed		
WATSON, P.L.L.C.			XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		l	Admonated to be charged to deposit decount		
Street Address: 1400 K S	t., NW	8	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1400 K S		8	8. Deposit account number: 23-0575		
10th Flo	or	: 20005- 2477	'		
10th Flo	or	: 20005-	23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by posit account)		
10th F1c City:Washington State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	e: DC ZIP	20005- 2477 DO NOT USE THE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Sposit account) IIS SPACE The space is a true copy of this page if paying by Sposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document. Walter D. Ames	e: DC ZIP	20005- 2477 DO NOT USE THE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Sposit account) IIS SPACE September 8, 1998		
10th F1c City:Washington State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	e: DC ZIP	20005- 2477 DO NOT USE THE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Sposit account) IIS SPACE The specific and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, <u>Donald L. Frandsen</u>, II, of 625 Clarinet Blvd., Elkhart, IN 46516, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>LIGHT-WEIGHT</u>, <u>RESILIENT BUILDING UNIT</u>, and executed by me on <u>January 21</u>, 1997

Serial No. <u>08/786.305</u>, filed <u>January 22</u>, 1997

AND WHEREAS <u>Foam Technology Inc.</u>, of <u>2901 Dexter Drive</u>, <u>Elkhart</u>, <u>IN</u> <u>46514</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Foam Technology Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Foam Technology Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

PATENT REEL: 9457 FRAME: 0781 I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, PILL COLE G

1/21	9	7
Data		

Date:

Inventor: Donald L. Frandsen, II

WITNESS:

(1) Jean Co Gayer

Date:

(2) Londod Franker

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

Date:

RECEIVED
Publishing Division

SEP 0 8 1998

16

PATENT REEL: 9457 FRAME: 0782